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John Woessner
rolled his big hooking Big
One draight into the
pocket three times in a
row to edge out Bryce
Ellison in the Ebonite
Senior Tour tournament at
Plano Super Bowl. Thisis
Woessner’s tenth SASBA
title. Michael Warren fin-
ished with a fine 279 to
tie Ellison for second.
Gary Dickinson finished
fourth and first timer Hal
Champenois ended up
fifth in the 137 entry tour-

nament. Woessner
appeared at the bowl Sun-
day morning decked out
in black pants, black shirt,
black coat, with a white
tie which he never took
off. Maybe we should get
a white tie to help us win
the next event.

Itistimetolineup
your guests for our mem-
ber-guest doubles at Dy-
namic Lanes in Houston
Easter weekend.

Our next tourna
ment is our last Combo of

Jamie’s Tournament Notes

Bert Morrison rolled 126 to
win the dog of the week
award for low game of the
tournament.

Three hundred games were
rolled by Gary Dickinson,
Kaz Kosydar, Sa Turano,
Jesse Jackson had two,
Kerry Fulford, CJ Johnson,

and Donad Robinson.

Bill Johnson, SASBA sfirst
champion had aRB in the
tenth frame on a nine bag-
ger, OOPs.

We are missing David
Addington, he would have
liked it.
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the year at Tomball. The
Port Arthur Center has
been closed after Rita
damaged it. We will have
a regular singles tourna-
ment in Plano Memoria
weekend.

SeeYain Tomball.

Thanksto all that entered,
we are remodeling Plano
Super Bowl. The place was
amess but will look great
soon. Thiswas the first try
with our lane machine, we
have some tweeking to do to
get it the way we would like
it.



MARCH 25-26, 2006
COMBO
TOMBALL BOWLING CENTER
14435 Fm 2920 WEST

TOMBALL, TX

PHONE; 281-351-1831
HosT: JOHN JARVIS

$4000 ADDED PRIZE MONEY ($2000 EACH TOURN.)

ENTRY FEE $160 EACH BOWLER
(MusT BE PREPAID)

USBC CERTIFIED
NAME SHIRTS REQUIRED

NO JEANS OR SHORTS

FRIDAY 2 GAME SWEEPER $20.00
TIMES: EVERY HOUR STARTING @ 11AM

LAST SWEEPER @ 5PM NO FINALS

SAT. MEETING @ 8:15 AM & 1:30 PM

SS BOWL @ 8:45 AM SAT

SENIORS BowL @ 2PM SAT

MOTEL FOR TOMBALL

LAQUINTA
14000 MEDICAL COMPLEX DRIVE
TOMBALL, TX 77375
$69
281-516-0400
(AsSK FOR SASBA RATE)

Page 2

Volume 16, Issue 6

APRIL 15-16, 2006

MEMBER/GUEST DOUBLES

DYNAMIC LANES
6121 TARNEF
HOUSTON, TX

PHONE: 713-772-1063

HosT: DoONNA CONNERS

$4000 ADDED PRIZE MONEY

ENTRY FEE $320 EACH TEAM
(MusT BE PREPAID)

USBC CERTIFIED

NAME SHIRTS REQUIRED

NO JEANS OR SHORTS

FRIDAY 2 GAME SWEEPER $20.00
TIMES: EVERY HOUR STARTING @ 11AM

LAST SWEEPER @ 5PM NO FINALS

SAT. MEETING @ 8:00 AM
“A” SQUAD BowLSs @ 9AM (9 GAMES)

“B” SQUAD BowLs @2:30 PM (9 GAMES)

FINALS : 1/3 oF FIELD UP TO 20 TEAMS COMPETE ROUND

ROBIN BAKER SUN @8:45 AM

MOTEL FoR HousTton

UNAVAILABL E AT TIME Of PUBLICATION
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SASBA Tournament Entry Form
TOURNAMENT:
NAME:
ADDRESS:
CITY:

SASBA

Jamie Brooks—Director
2521 AVE K
PLANO, TX 75074
800-370-6785

Notice
Address
Change

STATE:

ZIP:

Email address: Srbowl@aol.com

Date

Mar 25-26
Apr 15-16
Apr 22-23
May 13-14
May 21-22
*May 27-28
Jun 3-4
Jun 17-18
Jul 1-2-3
July 15-16
Jul 29-30
Aug 12-13
Aug 19-20
Sep 9-10
Sep 16-17
Sep 23 24
Sep 30-Oct 1
Oct 14-15
Oct 21-22
Oct 28-29
Nov 11-12
Nov 18-19
Nov 23-26
Dec 2-3
Dec 16-17

2006 SASBA Schedule (Subject to Change)

Place

Tomball
Houston
Fort Worth
San Angelo
Rowlett
Plano
Shreveport
Fort Worth
Fort Worth
Oklahoma City
Conroe
Houston
Odessa
Fort Worth
San Antonio
New Braunfels
Fort Worth
Plano
Shreveport
Longview
San Antonio
Houston
Fort Worth
Plano

Plano

Bowl

Tomball Bowling Center
Dynamic

DonCarter City View
Stadium Lanes
Rowlett Bowlarama
Plano Super Bowl
All Star Lanes

Don Carter City View
Don Carter City View
Holiday Lanes

300 Bowl
Copperfield

Diamond Lanes

Don Carter City View
Oak Hills

Fiesta Lanes
Cowtown

Plano Super Bowl

All Star Lanes

Oil Bowl

AMF Wonder Bowl
Delmar Lanes
DonCarter City View
Plano Super Bowl
Plano Super Bowl

Event

Combo 4k added
M/G Doubles

M/M Doubles
Singles 4K added
Singles

Singles

SS Singles

M/G Doubles
Ebonite Firecracker
SS/S Doubles
Singles

Singles

SS/S Doubles 4K added
Champs/non champs
SS/IMG

Masters

SS Masters

Annual Championship
Singles

Singles

Singles

Singles

Summerville

Mixed Foursome
Annual Team
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During the finals,
results are posted on the message board after
each game!

Fax 972-424-0395




N Senior All Star Bowling Association

RED HAT REMINDER!

Barbara’'s Bash in Tomball
Saturday, March 25 @ 11:30 a.m.
Ninfa’'s Mexican Cantina on FM 1960 West
$11.00 tax and gratuity included
Meet at Bowling Center at 10:30 a.m.
RSVP no later than Wednesday, March 22

Ladies, don’t forget to bring your decora-
tions for our “hat decorating” contest. Bar-
bara will furnish the basic hats. There will
be prizes for the three best hats. This is go-
ing to be alot of fun so don’t miss out.

See you in Tomball!
Queenie Jeanne

gD HAT STATION

2006 SASBA South Central Schedule (Subject to change) * Denotes changes

Mar 18-19  Hammond, LA Tangi Lanes M/G Doubles $3000

Apr 8-9 Tupelo RebelLanes M/G Doubles $3000

May 6-7 Little Rock, AR Millenium Bowl Reg. Sgls $2000 added

May 13-14  Columbia, TN Galaxy Lanes Reg. Sgls $2000 added

June 10-11 Jonesboro, AR Jonesboro Bowling Center Reg. Sgls $2000 added

June 24-25 Baton Rouge, LA Metro Bowl Reg. Sgls $2000 added

July 1-2-3 Fort Worth DC Cityview Firecracker

July 8-9 Meridian, MS Dixie Lanes Reg. Sgls $2000 added SASBA SOUTH CENTRAL
July 22-23  Tupelo RebelLanes Reg. Sgls $2000 added . . .

Aug 5-6 Little Rock, AR Millenium Bowl M/G Doubles Jim King—Director

Aug 26-27  Union City, TN Southlane Bowl Reg. Sgls $2000 added ||2321 E. Common St,

Sept. 2-4 Lafayette, LA Lafayette Lanes Labor Day Blowout Apt 200
*Sept 16-17 Bowling Green, Ky Southern Lanes Reg. Sgls $2000 added | |New Braunfels, Texas

Oct 7-8 Jackson, MS Paradise Lanes Reg. Sgls $2000 added 78130
Nov 4-5 To be announced 800-682-2198

Nov 23-26  Fort Worth DC Cityview Summerville Memorial L

Dec 9-10 To be announced Annual Championship email: king68@attglobal.net
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25,
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27.
28,
29.
30.
31
32.
33,
34,
35,
36.
37.
38,
39.
40.
41,
42,
43,
44,
45,

© © N o U A

EBONITE>

Bowler

. John Woessner (sS)
. Michael Warren

Bryce Ellison

. Gary Dickinson (ss)
. Hal Champenois
. Kerry Fulford

Paul Coover

. Dewayne Thompson
. Jim Ensminger

10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24,

Mark Estes

Fred Barnes (ss)
Jesse Jackson (ss)
Sal Turano

Bob Mcgregor (ss)
Maury Newman
Kaz Kosydar (ss)
Chuck Pierce (ss)
C.j. Johnson (ss)
Mark Cline
Donald Robinson
Bill Anderson
David Zappitelli
Mike Fleming
Dave Soutar (ss)
Other cashers
Reggie Wallace
Bill Fillman

Jerry Beavers (ss)
Colin Kyle (ss)
Victor Norton
Mike Lynch

Jim Stephens
Rick Timmons
Otto Miller

Fred Ferraro

Cliff Park (ss)

Les Burnham
Roger Brown
Milton Smith (ss)
Dwain Anderson
Joe Binder

David Rountree (ss)
Billy Hargett

Don Holland (ss)
Dale Eagle

Gary Pfeil

Hometown

Plano, Tx

Dallas, TX
Temple, TX
Edmond, Ok
Corsicana, TX
Waco, TX
Sugarland, TX
Ft. Smith, Ar
NRichland Hills, Tx
Grapevine, Tx
Houston, Tx
Calera, OK
Arlington, Tx
Carrollton, Tx
Red Oak, Tx
Oklahoma City, Ok
Dallas, Tx

Tulsa, Ok
McKinney, TX
Houston, TX
Nederland, TX
Garland, TX
Leavenworth, KS
Bradenton, Fl

Denton, TX
Muskogee, Ok
Oklahoma City, Ok
Plano, Tx
Oklahoma City, Ok
Colleyville, Tx
Rowlett, TX
Tulsa, OK

San Antonio, TX
Coppell, Tx
Houston, Tx
Dallas, Tx
Owasso, OK
Austin, TX
Hempstead, TX
San Antonio, TX
Houston, Tx
Temple, TX

Ft Worth, Tx
Lewisville, Tx
Plano, TX

2006 EBONITE SASBA TOUR TOURNAMENT
Plano Super Bowl - Plano, TX - March 11-12, 2006
EINAL STANDINGS

Earnings

$1,200.00
$950.00
$950.00
$800.00
$700.00
$600.00
$500.00
$450.00
$425.00
$400.00
$380.00
$360.00
$340.00
$330.00
$320.00
$310.00
$300.00
$290.00
$280.00
$270.00
$260.00
$250.00
$240.00
$230.00

$200.00
$180.00
$179.00
$177.50
$177.50
$176.00
$175.00
$174.00
$173.00
$172.00
$171.00
$170.00
$169.00
$168.00
$167.00
$166.00
$164.50
$164.50
$162.50
$162.50
$161.00

P/M

903
836
836
825
819
799
757
745
742
730
696
687
671
656
642
633
621
579
571
566
544
522
507
408

320
313
306
296
296
288
286
282
273
269
261
259
258
254
251
249
247
247
246
246
241

Tpins. Avg
4723 236.15
4686 234.30
4686 234.30
4720 236.00
4669 233.45
4679 233.95
4607 230.35
4565 228.25
4622 231.10
4610 230.50
4516 225.80
4567 228.35
4551 227.55
4521 226.05
4522 226.10
4468 223.40
4501 225.05
4489 224.45
4481 224.05
4491 224.55
4454 222.70
4462 223.10
4447 222.35
4378 218.90
High SDS +67 (Non Cash)
Pat Carrico Denton, TX
Toby Yeager Ft. Worth, Tx
Tip Bullock Trophy Club, Tx
Albert Waites  Austin, Tx
Ronnie Rhodes Dallas, Tx
Jim Redlinger  Houston, TX
Bill Johnson San Angelo, TX
Leon Aragon Euless, Tx

High Sunday Block (Non-Cash)

Dick Bottos
Tom Wolf

Austin, TX
Cedar Park, Tx
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$160.00
$160.00
$160.00
$160.00
$160.00
$160.00
$160.00
$160.00

$150.00
$120.00
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234
220
217
211
191
189
182
165

983
963



10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24,
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33,
34,
. CLIFF PARK (SS)
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
4.
42.
43
44,
45.
46.
47.
48.
. PHIL BAILEY
50.
51.
. TIP BULLOCK (SS)
53,
54,
55,
56.
. OLIVER MITCHELL
58.
59,
60.
61.
62.
. BILL JOHNSON (SS)
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
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Bowler

GARY DICKINSON
MICHAEL WARREN
BRYCE ELLISON
MIKE FLEMING
DONALD ROBINSON
JOHN WOESSNER (SS)
HAL CHAMPENOIS
MARK ESTES

JIM ENSMINGER
MAURY NEWMAN
BILL ANDERSON
PAUL COOVER

MARK CLINE

JESSE JACKSON (SS)
FRED BARNES (SS)
DeWAYNE THOMPSON
KERRY FULFORD
CHUCK PIERCE (SS)
DAVE SOUTAR (SS)
BOB McGREGOR (SS)
C.J. JOHNSON (SS)
SAL TURANO

KAZ KOSYDAR (SS)
DAVID ZAPPITELLI
REGGIE WALLACE
BIL FILLMAN

JERRY BEAVERS (SS)
COLIN KYLE (SS)
VICTOR NORTON
MIKE LYNCH

JIM STEPHENS

RICK TIMMONS

OTTO MILLER

FRED FERRARO

LES BURNHAM
ROGER BROWN
MILTON SMITH (SS)
DWAIN ANDERSON
JOE BINDER

DAVID ROUNTREE (SS)
BILLY HARGETT

DON HOLLAND (SS)
DALE EAGLE

GARY PFEIL

PAT CARRICO (SS)
RON DePOLO

JERRY SWANK

TOBY YEAGER (SS)
JAMES WASSAM

ALBERT WAITES (SS)
RANDEL PETERSON

DEBBIE HOWARD
DAVID PROCTOR

HORACE CHILDRESS
RONNIE RHODES (SS)
JIM REDLINGER

TOM WOLF

RON WOODRUFF

ROBBIE KAUFFMAN
T.J. JOHNSON

ED VOWELL
JIMKING

LEON ARAGON (SS)

2006 EBONITE SASBA TOUR TOURNAMENT
Plano Super Bowl - Plano, TX - March 11-12, 2006

BIM
552
495
486
454
437
434
433
412
408
407
402
401
398
395
374
369
365
358
349
349
344
339
326
320
320
313
306
296
296
288
286
282
273
269
261
259
258
254
251
249
247
247
246
246
241
234
226
223
221
220
219
217
211
207
202
196
196
194
191
189
185
183
182
182
172
172
165
165

FINAL QUALIFYING STANDINGS
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Bowler
JOHN SANDS (SS)

. JIM PAINE (SS)
. RICK TALLEY
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
90.
o1.
92.
93.
4.
95.
96.
97.
98.
9.
100.
101.
102.
103.
104.
105.
106.
107.
108.
109.
110.
111.
112.
113.
114.
115.
116.
117.
118.
110.
120.
121.
122.
123.
124.
125.
126.
127.
128.
129.
130.
131.
132.
133.
134.
135.
136.
137.

ROGER WEST (SS)
BOB FREEHAUF (SS)
RON BENZ

PAT HENDERSON
JAMIE BROOKS (SS)
DICK BOTTOS

DAVID MANNING
SHAWN RASTI

BUTCH CALVERT
ROBERT GIBBS (SS)
JAMES LeCROY (SS)
WALLY CUMMINGS
TRACY PATTERSON
ROB POHLMAN

FRED ENGQUIST (SS)
MARSHALL MEDLIN (SS)
MARIO COLALUCA (SS)
PAUL KREINS

TOM HAY (SS)

FRED VAN HAASEN (SS)
FRANK OLIVER (SS)
WAYNE DODSON (SS)
TOMMY CROUCH (SS)
JACKIE PUTNAM

AL DENTON

DALE PATTERSON
KENNY BIRCH
CHARLIE PICKETT (SS)
WADE ARMSTRONG
J.D. WHITLEY (SS)
CLAYTON COUCH

RIT KRIECHBAUM (SS)
PAT CURRIE

JERRY HARRIS (SS)
JOE TIDWELL

BERT MORRISON
LLOYD VINSON
RONNIE DIAMOND (SS)
ROBERT DALTON
PAYTON REDDICK
LES STEVENSON

DICK CLARK

BOB MAXFIELD (SS)
RANDY WEEKES
GEORGE VAUGHN (SS)
BRUCE HAMMER

MIKE MONTICUE (SS)
LEO MARKWARDT (SS)
JACK JONES

JACK CHEATHAM
DOUG BARRON
TOMMY BOLDIN
JERRY MOON (SS)
LARRY BERNEBERG (SS)
SYD THORNTON (SS)
RUDY GARCIA

DEE MUNSELL

ANSEL GOLDGAR
ROBERT GRIGSBY
BILL BOGUCKI
GEORGE BARNES
THOMAS SAPP (SS)
STEVE BLACK
CHAUDE THOMAS (SS)
JOHN MARTIN

JIM HOLT

164
161
157
151
151
148
147
142
136
135
133



